

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2019**

CIPLA Limited ... Petitioner/Applicant
vs.
Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc. ... Respondent

**ALONGWITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2652 OF 2020**

Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc. ... Petitioner/Applicant
vs.
CIPLA Limited ... Respondent

Mr. Pradeep Bakhru and Ms. Labdhi Mehta, i/by. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for petitioner in CARBP/1296/19 and respondent in CARBP/1349/19.

Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar a/w. Ms. Meghana Lakhyani, i/by. Narayani Associates for respondent in CARBP/1296/19 and petitioner in CARBP/1349/19.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J
DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2023**

P.C. :

. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.

2. Learned counsel for the parties seek extension of time of one week to comply with the directions given in the order dated 4th January, 2023.

3. Accordingly, the reply affidavit be filed within one week from today. Similarly, brief notes of arguments alongwith compilation of judgments, if any, may also be file within one week from today.
4. List the petitions for further consideration, as directed, on 17th March, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.
5. *Praecipe* stands disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli