

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2019

Cipla LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2019

Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc.PETITIONER

V/S

Cipla LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Soli Cooper, Senior Advocate, and Mr. Pradeep Bakhru i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Petitioner in CARBP/1296/2019 and for Respondent in CARBP/1349/2019.

Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar, Mr. Raman Mishra, Ms. Meghana Lakhyani and Ms. S Agrawal i/b. Mr. Raman Mishra for Respondent in CARBP/1296/2019 and for Petitioner in CARBP/1349/ 2019 & for Applicant in IA/2652/2020

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 17th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/04/2023 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)