

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1296 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.71 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1296 OF 2019

CIPLA Limited ... Petitioner
Vs.
Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc. ... Respondent

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1349 OF 2019

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Soli Cooper, Senior Advocate and Mr. Pradeep Bakhru and Ms. Labdhi Mehta i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Petitioner in CARBP/1296/2019 and for Respondent in CARBP/1349/2019.

Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar a/w. Mr. Raman Mishra, Ms. Meghana Lakhyani and Ms. S. Agrawal i/b. Narayani Associates for Respondent in CARBP/1296/2019 and for Petitioner in CARBP/1349/2019.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : APRIL 03, 2023

P.C. :

. There are two petitions herein as both parties are aggrieved by the impugned arbitral award. As per order dated 23.12.2022, the petitioner in Commercial Arbitration Petition No.1296 of 2019 has deposited the amount and hence, there is an interim order operating therein.

2. It appears that Arbitration Petition No.1349 of 2019 is filed by the original claimant as certain claims were rejected by the learned arbitrator.

3. List both the petitions for hearing on 20.06.2023.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab