

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2019

Cipla Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc.

...Respondent

Ms. Labdhi Mehta i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 9 August 2023

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken on board by way of Praecipe.
2. This matter shall not be placed before the Bench in which R.I. Chagla, J. is a member.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]