

Mohite

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITEDigitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2024.05.06
12:08:58 +0530IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTIONCOMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1296 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.71 OF 2019

CIPLA Limited ... Petitioner

Versus

Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc. ...Respondent

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1349 OF 2019

Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc. ... Petitioner

Versus

CIPLA Limited ...Respondent

Mr.Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate, Mr.Pradeep Bakhru, Mr.Nikhil Gupta i/b M/s.Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Petitioner in CARBP-1296-2019 and for Respondent in CARBP-1349-2019
 Mr.Mihir V. Dedhia a/w Ms.Meshana Lakhayani for the Petitioner in CARBP-1349-2019

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
 DATED: 3rd May, 2024

P.C.

1. This matter is to be heard finally.
2. Stand over to 18th June 2024 under the caption "For Directions".

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)