

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2019

Cipla LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2019

Su Kinn Global Healthcare Inc.PETITIONER

V/S

Cipla LimitedRESPONDENT

Pradeep Bakhru and Mr. Nikhil Gupta i/b. Wadia Ghandy and
Co. - Adv. for Petitioner in CARBP/1296/2019 and Respondent
in CARBP/1349/2019

Bhupesh Dhumatkar i/b. Narayani and Associates - Adv. for
Petitioner in CARBP/1349/2019 and Respondent in
CARBP/1296/2019

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 20th June, 2024

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Arif S. Doctor is a
member.

(ASSOCIATE)